# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patrick Guetta		07/21/2005	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wacky Scenes Licensing, LLC	
Street Address:	7621 1/2 Melrose Avenue	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90046	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number: 78585868		WACKY SCENES LICENSING	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

805-230-1350 Phone:

Email: mgoldstein@socalip.com Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP 310 N Westlake Blvd, Ste 120 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Goldstein	
Signature:	/mark goldstein/	
Date:	07/25/2005	

Total Attachments: 1

source=W005-T05124US.assignment-executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0325** 

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Patrick Guetta, an individual doing business at 7701 Melrose Ave., Los Angeles, California 90046, is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark application for WACKY SCENES LICENSING, serial no. 78585868, and the goodwill associated therewith (altogether, "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS Wacky Scenes Licensing, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of California, having an office at 7621 ½ Melrose Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90046, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of Patrick Guetta in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Patrick Guetta hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Wacky Scenes Licensing, LLC the Mark, to be held and enjoyed by Wacky Scenes Licensing, LLC for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as would have been held and enjoyed by Patrick Guetta if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Dated	JUL 2 1 2005	Ву		DMM.
		·	Patifick Guetta	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

**COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES** 

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Printed name:

RECORDED: 07/25/2005

Tatiana JanashvIII

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

TRADEMARK

VHZANAL ANAITAT

**REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0326**